VISHAY SMF5.0A to SMF51A
Document Number 85811
Rev. 4, 17-Mar-03
Vishay Semiconductors
1
17249
Surface Mount ESD Protection Diodes

Maximum
Peak Pulse
Surge
Current 2,3)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
V(BR) @ IT VWM @ VWM
ID
IPPM @ IPPM
VC
V mA V µA A V
min
SMF5.0A AE 6.40 10 5.0 400 21.7 9.2
SMF6.0A AG 6.67 10 6.0 400 19.4 10.3
SMF6.5A AK 7.22 10 6.5 250 17.9 11.2
SMF7.0A AM 7.78 10 7.0 100 16.7 12.0
SMF7.5A AP 8.33 1.0 7.5 50 15.5 12.9
SMF8.0A AR 8.89 1.0 8.0 25 14.7 13.6
SMF8.5A AT 9.44 1.0 8.5 10 13.9 14.4
SMF9.0A AV 10.0 1.0 9.0 5.0 13.5 15.4
SMF10A AX 11.1 1.0 10 2.5 11.8 17.0
SMF11A AZ 12.2 1.0 11 2.5 11.0 18.2
SMF12A BE 13.3 1.0 12 2.5 10.1 19.9
SMF13A BG 14.4 1.0 13 1.0 9.3 21.5
SMF14A BK 15.6 1.0 14 1.0 8.6 23.2
SMF15A BM 16.7 1.0 15 1.0 8.2 24.4
SMF16A BP 17.8 1.0 16 1.0 7.7 26.0
SMF17A BR 18.9 1.0 17 1.0 7.2 27.6
SMF18A BT 20.0 1.0 18 1.0 5.8 29.2
SMF20A BV 22.2 1.0 20 1.0 6.2 32.4
SMF22A BX 24.4 1.0 22 1.0 5.6 35.5
SMF24A BZ 26.7 1.0 24 1.0 5.1 38.9
SMF26A CE 28.9 1.0 26 1.0 4.8 42.1
SMF28A CG 31.1 1.0 28 1.0 4.4 45.4
SMF30A CK 33.3 1.0 30 1.0 4.1 48.4
SMF33A CM 36.7 1.0 33 1.0 3.8 53.3
SMF36A CP 40.0 1.0 36 1.0 3.4 58.1
SMF40A CR 44.4 1.0 40 1.0 3.1 64.5
SMF43A CT 47.8 1.0 43 1.0 2.9 69.4
SMF45A CV 50.0 1.0 45 1.0 2.8 72.7
SMF48A CX 53.3 1.0 48 1.0 2.6 77.4
SMF51A CZ 56.7 1.0 51 1.0 2.4 82.4
VISHAY SMF5.0A to SMF51A
Document Number 85811